PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6170245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERNANDO LEVY	12/18/2018
CYNTHIA BROSNAN	12/17/2018
KEVIN CALLAHAN	12/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	175 WATER STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10038	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62779848
Application Number:	16715864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	740709, 747006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. FILBIN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Filbin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053030 FRAME: 0428

source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif source=Assignment-signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053030 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

- (1) Fernando Levy of New York, NY,
- (2) Cynthia Brosnan of New York, NY,
- (3) Kevin Callahan of Louisville, KY,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR HOME APPLIANCE CARE

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on December 14, 2018, under U.S. Application No. 62/779,848, and on December 16, 2019, under U.S. Application No. 16/,715,864

WHEREAS, American International Group, Inc., of 175 Water Street, New York, NY 10038, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, the patents that may issue thereon, and the patents as may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, and oppositions),

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 1 of 4

In re Appln. of Levy et al. Attorney Docket No. 740709

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date De Co	use 18,201	'Y Fee	uando Str	7
	A TOTAL TOTA	Fernando I	.evy (A
STATE OF _	***************************************			
COUNTY OF	war yolk			
	s 18 th day of	Deconors	24.18	Fernando Cocy ,, before me, a Notary
Public in and same person acknowledged	for said county, appo whose name is	cared Fernando Levy, subscribed to the and delivered the docu	who is personally foregoing assign	known to me to be the ment document, and ee and voluntary act for
was some seem ge	oxprosed total esta cree to	Me	a act	
emerca e a	SHAMA ELLIC		lic	and the control of the state of the control of the
{SEAL}	Notary Public, State of No. 01EL60776 Qualified in New York Commission Expires Sept	83 14 0	ission Expires: <u>೨</u>	eptember 18, 2000
			agailadeachagas de hainigea mara aghailadeachagas de aghail	

PATENT
REEL: 053030 FRAME: 0431

Page 2 of 4

Date/&_//	4/2015	<u> </u>		14
	*	Cynthia Brosn	ian	
STATE OF N	w 70vk	3		
COUNTY OF _				
	E.S.		1815 - 1819 - 1, 11881	
On thin	a care for the	3 War marked no	N 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	202
ublic in and for	said county, appe	December Pared Cynthia Brosnan,	who is personally know	wn to me to be
'ublic in and for he same person	said county, appo whose name is	ared Cynthia Brosnan, s subscribed to the fo	who is personally kno- xegoing assignment o	wn to me to be focument, and
'ublic in and for he same person cknowledged tha	said county, appo whose name is	cared Cynthia Brosnan, s subscribed to the food addelivered the docume	who is personally kno- xegoing assignment o	wn to me to be focument, and
ublic in and for he same person cknowledged tha	said county, appe whose name is at he/she signed as	cared Cynthia Brosnan, s subscribed to the food addelivered the docume	who is personally kno- xegoing assignment o	wn to me to be focument, and
ublic in and for ne same person cknowledged tha ne uses and purp	said county, appe whose name is at he/she signed as	cared Cynthia Brosnan, s subscribed to the food addelivered the docume	who is personally kno- xegoing assignment o	wn to me to be focument, and
ublic in and for ic same person cknowledged tha	said county, appe whose name is at he/she signed as	cared Cynthia Brosnan, s subscribed to the food delivered the docume rth. Notary Public	who is personally kno- xegoing assignment o	wn to me to be document, and oluntary act for

STEINBCK, VIKTORIYA Notary Public - State of New York No. 01ST6335987 Qualified in Nassau County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires January 25, 2020

	n, of Levy et al. Docket No. 740709	
Date <u>17</u>	-17-18	Lillo Local Callahan
	F_T/D/A/A OF CLARK	
rubne in a same per acknowled	ind for said county, appeared Key son whose name is subscrib lged that he/she signed and delive	PNDER 20/8, before me, a Notary vin Callahan, who is personally known to me to be the ed to the foregoing assignment document, and ered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
the uses ar {SEAL}	ID PUTPOSES THEREIN SET FORTH. SUZANNE F. RICKETTS NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL CLARK COUNTY, STATE OF INDIANA	Notary Public Property
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/14/2024 COMMISSION NO 689994	My Commission Expires: 10/14/2024

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 4 of 4